V-159
Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE
Manila

Programming Division Evaluation Sheet

Name of Project: ] Project ID: P00713331LZ

Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0492 + 53V - K0492 + 551

Appropriation: P11,776,000

Implementing Office: Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office Date: 03/30/2023
A. TYPE OF REQUEST
Al Change in Implementing Office/Operating Unit due to
All Geographical Jurisdiction
Al.2 Approval of Authority to Bid/Implement A R - Y P, t
A2 | Y |PROJECT MODIFICATION/ADIUSTMENTS AT e AN e )

A2.1 Typographical Error/s i | ARR 1 a 909

A2.2 Change in Location (for non-existent locations only)
A23| ¥ Change in Station Limits ‘ y
A24 Addition/Deletion of Word/s o /—»Z —‘0@92
A25| Y Change in Project Component/s Details . ' 06&3 -
A25.1] ¥ |Change in Targets
A.2.5.2 Change in Scope of Work  from
to

A2.53| Y Ichange in Component Amount
A2.54| Y |addition of Component (incl. EXC Component)

A.2.5.5 Deletion of Component
A.2.5.6 Movement of Funds between Components
B. EVALUATION
B.1 v ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
B.2 NOT ALLOWED as per the GAA Provisions
c. FUND SOURCE FY 2023 GAA, R.A. 11936
C.1 for issuance of SARO D ReleaseD Unreleased Amount:
c.2 V' |released thru GAAAO P11,776,000
p. IMPACT:
D.1  Condition/s: - % decrease in unit cost
36.70 % increase in unit cost
34.12 % decrease in physical target
- % increase in physical target
v

D.2 Addjtigfipl Project Component
D.3 v ertfficgte of Cost Reasonableness

D.4 Remarks: |R€ d station limits contain sections of original limits.

E. Approving Authority as per D.O. 13, s. 2023, Guidelines on Modification of
Allotment under the GAA

E.l Undersecretary for Operations 2\’@ w
v
E.2 Secretary 0(¢
Evaluated By: 1 EX G. BOTE mBy CONSTANTE A. TLANES CESO 11

Z’DwectoNV Planping Service Assistant Secretary, Plan Serv e
ACTION SLIP )
Project ID:  P00713331LZ Date:
FOR: USEC FOR ()}éRATmNS RRB [ |ERP [ JEKS
REMARKS: | L/ |Reviewed by Planning Service
Recommended for Approval
Remarks: L~ —~

yAD ™ )

MARIA CATALINA E. CABRAL, Ph.D,, CESC 1
Undersecretary for Planning and PPP Services




APR 2 4 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

CENTRAL OFFICE

Manila

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 15, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH Regional Office V, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer
LEOPOLDO A. BARELA, JR. Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office for the approval of
Modification of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

As per GAA/Original | As Modified

ps Project Description
g?ﬁ 310109101332000

oject ID: P00713331LZ
001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road 001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road
System System
Aé Preservation Program - Rehabilitatior&/ Assét Preservation Program = Re_habilitatior&/
Reeobnstruction of Rpads with Slips, Slope Collapse, |Reconstruction of Roads ith Slips, Slope Collapse,

d l;andshde - Tertiary Roads and Landslide - Tertiary"Roads

Wabua-Balatan Rd - K0492 + 530 - K0492 +
551

Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0O489 + 362 - K0489 +
367, K0489 + 367 - K0489 + 370,
K0489+370 - K0489 + 375, K0492 + 525.50
- K0492 + 555.50 T

Physical Target | Unit Cost Allocation |physical Target| Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P'000)
CW1 = 17.640 11,540.&8/ CW1- 24.114 10,393.24//
ﬁ@uction of / Square Construction of / Square
Road Slope Meters Road Slope Meters
Protection Protection
Structure / Structure /
4.22 Square 431 Square
{Meters Maters P
CW2 - 382.413 1,147.24°
Construction of / Lineal
,|Drainage Meters
Structure/
3 Lineal Meters
EAO - 235.52/ EAO - 235.52_—
Total: 11,776.00 Total: 11,776.00”




Nabua-Balatan Rd - KO489 + 362 - K0489 + 367, K0O489 + 367 - K0489 + 370,
K0489+370 - K0O489 + 375, K0492 + 525,50 - K0492 + 555.50- P00713331LZ

Page 2/2

Justification:

e The change in station limits and decrease in physical target from 654.22 square meters to
431 square meters is due to the additional item for civil of works which is a priority to be /
included in the scope of works;

o Decrease in target and increase in unit cost of CW1: Construction of Slope Protection /
Structure along with the construction of box culvert and rock netting for the prevention of /
erosion along the road;

Addition of CW2: Construction of Drainage Structure, 3M x 3M Box Culvert, as replacement for
the existing Pipe Culverts to provide adequate water discharge/drainage system during heavy
rains and to avoid floodings.

Attached are the following supporting documents:

o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program
of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Plan.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and

in NCR Reglons III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Recommending Approval:

MARIA
Undersecretary for Planning
and Public-Private Partnership Services

ROBERTO R./gs\ﬁ(ARDo, CESO I

Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

.D., CESO I

APPROVED /BESAPPROVED:

~BONOAN
Secretary

Depanment of Public Works and Highways
Office of the Secretary

W

2.6 BCL/RRB WIN3F07239

Project ID: P00713331LZ

m-8719 Y

S



Manila

APR 24 2023
MEMORANDUM

FOR MANUEL M. BONOAN
Secretary

This Department

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CENTRAL OFFICE

This refers to the Memorandum dated March 15, 2023, of Regional Director VIRGILIO C.
EDUARTE, DPWH Regional Office V, endorsing the request of OIC-District Engineer
LEOPOLDO A. BARELA, JR. Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office for the approval of
Modification of the project under FY 2023 General Appropriations Act (GAA), to wit:

001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

System System

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitatior&([
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse,
and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

As per GAA/Original | As Modified
Project Description
UACS: 310109101332000
Project ID: P00713331LZ

001 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road

Asset Preservation Program - Re_habilitationc/
Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse,
and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0492 + 530 - K0492 -
551

Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0489 + 362 - K0489 +
367, K0489 + 367 - K0489 + 370,
K0489+370 - K0489 + 375, K0492 + 525.50
- K0492 + 555.50

Physical Target| Unit Cost Allocation |Physical Target| Unit Cost Allocation
(P'000) (P'000) (P'000) (P'000)
CW1 - 17.640 11,540.48 |CW1- 24,114 10,393.24
Construction of / Square Construction of / Square
Road Slope Meters Road Slope Meters
Protection Protection
Structure / Structure /
654.22 Square 431 Square
Meters Meters
CwW2 - 382.413 1,147.24
Construction of / Lineal
Drainage Meters
Structure/
3 Lineal Meters
EAO - 235.52 EAO - 235.52
Total: 11,776.00 Total: 11777608




' ' Nabua-Balatan Rd - KO489 + 362 - K0489 + 367, KO489 + 367 - K0O489 + 370,
g v K0489+370 - KO489 + 375, K0O492 + 525,50 - K0492 + 555.50- P00713331LZ

Page 2/2

Justification:
e The change in station limits and decrease in physical target from 654.22 square meters to
431 square meters is due to the additional item for civil of works which is a priority to be
included in the scope of works;

e Decrease in target and increase in unit cost of CW1: Construction of Slope Protection
Structure along with the construction of box culvert and rock netting for the prevention of
erosion along the road;

Addition of CW2: Construction of Drainage Structure, 3M x 3M Box Culvert, as replacement for
the existing Pipe Culverts to provide adequate water discharge/drainage system during heavy
rains and to avoid floodings.

Attached are the following supporting documents:

o Certificate of Reasonableness of Cost Estimate, Certificate of Availability of Funds, Program
of Works, Detailed Unit Price Analysis, Geotagged Photos and Detailed Engineering Plan.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in
order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary’s consideration and
approval.

AsSistant Secreta rReglonal Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII and VIII

Y

Recommending Approval:

MARIA CAT@QABRAL. Ph.D., CESO I

Undersecretary for Planning
\_\Qand Public-Private Partnership Semc&s%’ 65/

¥

ROBERTO R. BERNARDO, CESO I
Undersecretary for Regional Operations
in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

APPROVED / BISARRPROVED:

M . O&?AN
egretag/” ‘,

2.6 BCL/RRB
Project ID: P00713331LZ



Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
REGIONAL OFFICE V
Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legaspi City

March 14, 2023

MEMORANDUM
FOR : Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN
Department of Public Works and Highways
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila
THRU H Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII
SUBJECT : Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2023 GAA

(RA 11936) within CAMARINES SUR FIFTH DISTRICT for
Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office Implementation

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated March 06, 2023 of OIC-District Engineer Leopoldo A.
Barela, Jr., Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office, Sta. Teresita, Baao, Camarines Sur
relative to the proposed modification under ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads, included in FY 2023 DPWH
Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11936, for Camarines Sur
5th District Engineering Office implementation;

As per GAA/Original As Modified
UACS: 310109101332000
Project ID: P00713331LZ
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable
National Road System National Road System

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads |Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0492 + 530 - K0492 + 551 Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0O489 + 362 - K0489 + 367,
K0489 + 367 - K0489 + 370, K0489+370 - K0489
+ 375, K0492 + 525.50 - K0492 + 555.50

: Unit Cost Allocation . y Unit Cost Estimated
Ph IT h
ysical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) | Cost (P'000)
Cw1 - 17.640 11)540.48 CwW1 - 24.114 10,393.24
Construction of Road Slope / Square Construction of Road Slope / Square
Protection Structure Meters Protection Structure meters
— 654.22 Square Meters — 431 Square meters
CW2 - 382.413 1,147.24
Construction of Drainage / Lineal
Structure meters
— 3 Lineal meters
EAO - 235.52|EAQ - 235.52
Total: 11,776.06 Total: 11,776.00

Justification:

*The change in station limits is due to the additional item for civil of works which is a priority to be included in the scope of works.
*Decrease in target and increase in unit cost of CW1: Construction of Slope Protection Structure along with the construction of box
culvert and rock netting for the prevention of erosion along the road.

*Addition of CW2: Construction of Drainage Structure, 3M x 3M Box Culvert, as replacement for the existing Pipe Culverts to
provide adequate water discharge/drainage system during heavy rains and to avoid floodings.

FAYiL
7

g19 v



. Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2023 GAA (RA 11936) within CAMARINES SUR FIFTH

DISTRICT for Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office Implementation
Page 2 of 2

Attached are accomplished Form for Project Modification Request, Approved Programs of Work
(POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Details (Plans), Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program
(Based on General Appropriations Act), Geotagged Photos of relevant road section, and other
supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration.

EDUARTE, CESO III
al Director '7\;

R05.1/RPML/EMV/ACL/B



March 14, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

THRU

SUBJECT :

Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

REGIONAL OFFICE V

Regional Government Center, Rawis, Legaspi City

Secretary MANUEL M. BONOAN
Department of Public Works and Highways
Bonifacio Drive, Port Area, Manila

Undersecretary ROBERTO R. BERNARDO
Regional Operations in NCR, Regions III, IV-A, IV-B, V, VI, VII, and VIII

Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2023 GAA

(RA 11936) within CAMARINES SUR FIFTH DISTRICT for

Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office Implementation

Forwarded is the Memorandum dated March 06, 2023 of OIC-District Engineer Leopoldo A.
Barela, Jr., Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office, Sta. Teresita, Baao, Camarines Sur
relative to the proposed modification under ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and
Reliable National Road System - Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads, included in FY 2023 DPWH
Infrastructure Program based on General Appropriations Act (GAA) RA 11936, for Camarines Sur
5th District Engineering Office implementation;

As per GAA/Original As Modified
UACS: 310109101332000
Project ID: P00713331LZ

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable

National Road System

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

National Road System

ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of
Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0492 + 530 - K0492 + 551

Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0489 + 362 - K0489 + 367,
K0489 + 367 - K0O489 + 370, K0O489+370 - K0489
+ 375, K0492 + 525.50 - K0492 + 555.50

. Unit Cost Allocation . Unit Cost Estimated
Ph 1T
ysical Target (P'000) (P'000) Physical Target (P'000) Cost (P'000)
CwW1 - 17.640 11,540.48|CW1 - 24.114 10,393.24
Construction of Road Slope / Square Construction of Road Slope / Square
Protection Structure Meters Protection Structure meters
— 654.22 Square Meters — 431 Square meters
cw2 - 382.413 1,147.24
Construction of Drainage / Lineal
Structure meters
— 3 Lineal meters
EAO - 235.52|EAO - 235.52
Total: 11,776.00 Total: 11,776.00

Justification:

*The change in station limits is due to the additional item for civil of works which is a priority to be included in the scope of works.
*Decrease in target and increase in unit cost of CW1: Construction of Slope Protection Structure along with the construction of box
culvert and rock netting for the prevention of erosion along the road.
*Addition of CW2: Construction of Drainage Structure, 3M x 3M Box Culvert, as replacement for the existing Pipe Culverts to

provide adequate water discharge/drainage system during heavy rains and to avoid floodings.




. Modification Request for Project included under the FY 2023 GAA (RA 11936) within CAMARINES SUR FIFTH
DISTRICT for Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office Implementation
Page 2 of 2

Attached are accomplished Form for Project Modification Request, Approved Programs of Work
(POW), Approved Detailed Engineering Details (Plans), Official DPWH Annual Infrastructure Program
(Based on General Appropriations Act), Geotagged Photos of relevant road section, and other
supporting documents in support to the request.

For favorable consideration. CI—EARAN CE
FROM
iy e lNlTEAL DATE | REMARKS
Emy | ~

VIRGILI . +EDUARTE, CESO III T/ A

Regionaf Director "%} A v e

.1/RPML/EMV/ACL/BMF




_Form for Project Modification Request

: A. GENERAL i

11 REGION 2. DEO 3. LEGISLATIVE DISTRICT :

Region V Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office CAMARINES SUR FIFTH DISTRICT

B. ORIGINAL PROJECT C. PROPOSED REVISED PROJECT

4. UACS (Unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

310109101332000 i
5. Project ID

P00713331LZ

6. Project Category

| ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1 : Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System

7. Sub-Program (P/A/P) » '

Asset Preservation Program - Rehabilitation/ Reconstruction of Roads with Slips, Slope Collapse, and Landslide - Tertiary Roads

8. EOperarting'Unit" - ‘ - - » 18.bperaﬁng Unit (Change subjéctwto DBM ép[.j)rov;l). 7
Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office

9. Type of Work (Enter Détails forall Componénts k‘)elbow.) - 19. Tybpe of Work (Enter Details \;or all Compﬁnéﬁts Below) .
Component ID Type of Work Component ID Type of Work

P00713331LZ-CW1 Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure P00713331LZ-CW1 Construction of Road Slope Protection Structure

P00713331LZ-EAO -| P00713331LZ-CW2 Construction of Drainage Structure

- -| P00713331LZ-EAO -

10. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (as recorded in GAA) 20. PROJECT DESCRIPTION (of the revised project)

Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0492 + 530 - K0492 + 551 Nabua-Balatan Rd - K0489 + 362 - K0489 + 367, K0489 + 367 - K0489

+ 370, K0489+370 - K0489 + 375, K0492 + 525.50 - K0492 + 555.50

.. ALLOTMENT (P '000) (as recorded in GAA) 21. REVISED ESTIMATED COST (P |22, CAF (To be obtained from Financial
:l 11,776 '000) (Equal to, or lower than GAA Management office)
E allotment)
é 11,776 YES
512. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below) 23. PHYSICAL TARGET (Enter Details for all Components below)
f Component ID Target Target Unit Component ID Target p Target Unit
' P00713331LZ-CW1 654.220/3@@ Meters P00713331LZ-CW1 431.000 Square meters
| P00713331LZ-EAO - - P00713331LZ-CW2 3.000/l:iﬁeal meters

- - - P00713331LZ-EAO - -

{13. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below) 24. UNIT COST (Enter Details for all Components below)
Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost Component ID Component Cost Target Unit Cost
\ (P '000) (P 000/Target Unit) (P '000) (P '000/Target Unit)
‘ P00713331LZ-CW1 11,540.480 17.4 P00713331LZ-CW1 10,393.240 24.1147
P00713331LZ-EAO 235.52 / - P00713331LZ-CW2 1,147.24 382.413
- - = P00713331LZ-EAO 235.520 / -

Modification Form Version 01-2019



_Form for Modification Request |

i'14. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must, be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 25. PROJECT WORK LOCATION (Must be defined in strict accordance with DO 65 \

'{Series 2014) Series 2014. Also complete Annex A for National road projects under OO1 and LP) {
0 0 [
Start X 13.33215 EndX 13.33193 | StartX 13.347876, 13.33215 End X 13.34852, 13.33193
StartY 123.24710 EndY 123.24715 | StartY 123.25719, 123.2471 EndY 123.25693, 123.24715

15. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable) 26. ROAD CLASSIFICATION (if applicable)
Tertiary Tertiary
16. IMPLEMENTING OFFICE (Record the Implementing Office of the original project) ‘27t IMPLFMENTING OFFICE (Record the implementing Office of the proposed
revised project)
Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office Camarines Sur 5th District Engineering Office
17. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP) 128. PROJECT IMPLEMENTATION PLAN (PIP)
Planned Start Date Planned End Date | Planned Start Date Planned End Date
29. OVERLAP? 30. UNDER WARRANTY?
NO [ yes NO ] ves

; D. ATTACHMENTS & JUSTIFICATIONS
|31. PROJECT IMPACT ANALYSIS ATTACHED? (For Flood Control Projects)

| Ono ] ves N/A

32. TECHNICAL JUSTIFICATION (explain in detail in Bullet point format; minimum of 2 points)

*The change in station limits is due to the additional item for civil of works which is a priority to be included in the scope of works.
*Decrease in target and increase in unit cost of CW1: Construction of Slope Protection Structure along with the construction of box
culvert and rock netting for the prevention of erosion along the road.

*Addition of CW2: Construction of Drainage Structure, 3M x 3M Box Culvert, as replacement for the existing Pipe Culverts to provide
adequate water discharge/drainage system during heavy rains and to avoid floodings.

533. GEOTAGGED PHOTOS SUBMITTED
Ono YES

34. A MAP GENERATED FROM THE DEPARTMENT'S GIS OF THE PROPOSED PROJECT WORK LOCATION SUBMITTED
[CIno YES

Modification Form Version 01-2019 310109101332000



Form for PrOJect Modification Redhést
35. PREPARED BY:

Name: Position: |Engineering Assistant
s e ——
38. REVIEWED BY/REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: O A {Name: 1GILDO M. FABIA

Position nning ndlDe gr;Sect'ioni ) ~ Position Chij f, Plvé‘nhi;lgvéh?%s"ign Division

o i — | ving o HeslgnDvilon
36. RECOMMENDED BY DISTRICTYOFFICE (if Required) 39. RECOMMENDED BY REGIONAL OFFICE

Name: LEOPOL| 3 . 'Name: VIBAGILIO.LZ. EDUARTE, CESO I

Position Digwfct Enfinedr| / Position Aegional Director % -

Date: / ' ‘Date: S

Modification Form Version 01-2023 310109101332000




NI __Form for Project Modification Request

[UACS (unified Account Code Structure as defined in GAA)

| 3101010133260
|Project ID ~
_P007133311Z,

9 40. DPWH OFFICE OF THE UNDERSECRETARIES FOR OPERATIONS USE ONLY

|Primary Reason for Request (based on Category of Modification): (choose one)

|Category A Category B Category C Category D

] Typographical error on /t] Overlapping Sections of Change in (1I0)
[ requiring change in the

Project Description Work
. s 3 No such | (ou)
[:rf\ange in station limits, O City/Municipality

ue to increase or
decrease in budget

[1 No such barangay

\[] change in physical target

Impact

] No Change or decrease in unit cost

I[T] 20% or less increase in unit cost

\[Fs"20% increase in unit cost

i Reviewed by Office of the Undersecretary for Operations

Name: 'BENIGNA C. LAFORTEZA

Signature:

Position

Date:

41. DPWH PLANNING SERVICE OFFICE USE ONLY

[] category A - Typographical Errors

Category of Modification

[] category C - Change in Location
(choose one) |

! [:I Category D - Change in Operating Unit (requires DBM approval)

‘ [:I Modification does not comply with DBM Categories

/ZrCategory B - Change in Station Limits-e-to-inerease-or-decrease-in-brrdget @ N oA NEE IN ™rle

@ APMON oF owz

| Reviewed by Planning Service

Name: | DENZYLL JADE C. ARCAYA-GALENZOGA |Name:
Signature: 7 - V iSignature:
osition |Position

Date: | ‘ | Date:

Modification Form Version 01-2023

PETER PAUL R. CORTEZ

| Chief, Programmi;g Division

310109101332000




00°€Zh 00°€S 1v1l0L
: ‘Wb MBS 2unpnus uoaalold sdofs | ‘859’ 5'819" 05'GSS + Z6b0) | 05°SZS + Z6v0M | Zi6vseos | zimeseTood
000°00€ | ‘Wbs ony ‘Woe=1) SUIeN 04 |  peow jo uonsnnsuos 00°0€ §'8¥9'TT 819'1C
3 ‘Wb peod SAMPNS USHIRIONE J00S | . i ! + + 680 Z16¥SE0S | Z1TEEETL00d
000°0€ Wbs 3uo[e UOP3101d 2dOlS DEOY 1 UOIINIISUOT 00'S 8tb‘8T €Y1 S/E + 6840 0/€ 1
. - 1aAIND 24n1n.s . ; +
000°0€ Nbs xog SUO[e [|leM SulLie1sy | sFeurelq Jo uonansUOS 00'S EYy'8T 0LE + 680 Z16¥SE€0S | ZITEEETL00d
000°€ wur \AISENER N 00°€ Evy'8T ovv'sT 0/€ + 680 £9€ + 68H0M Z16¥SE0S | ZITEEETLO0d
5 ’ X INEXINE) MBAIND XOg 93euleig J0 UOIIINIISUOD TEEE 0
_—- ‘Wb 13AIND 2.n1on.As . ,
000°0€ Nbs ¥og BUD[E (e Sueisy | siEumR o USHEROSUES 00'S ovY'sT £9€ + 68t0) Z16¥SE0S | Z1TEEETL00d
- . ‘Wb peoy 9JN30NJ1S UoI1993104d ado|S . , ,
000°0€ Wbs T T — SEBM 16 UBIENBEHEY 00'S (o]aak:1 SEP'ST L9€ + 68p0M 29€ + 68H0M Z16¥SE0S | ZITEEETL00d
Iu,umhm._. ey 10 J0 3dodg |1e3a 104\ jo adA () G a8euie g ndul AT d
_m,u_mf._. 1981e) HI0M S |lel=d HIOM § L y8ust puz 1ey) uers 3w pu3 Wi ues dj uondas @l uauodwo)

sanbay UOIEIIIPOIA] 40) WLIOS Y Xauus

000CEETOTH0TOTE :SOVN




Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS
CAMARINES SUR 5th

DISTRICT ENGINEERING OFFICE
REGIONAL OFFICE V

Sta. Teresita, Baao, Camarines Sur

CERTIFICATE OF AVAILABILITY OF FUNDS

This is to certify that the amount of ELEVEN MILLION SEVEN HUNDRED SEVENTY SIX
THOUSAND PESOS ( P 11,776,000.00) is still available for obligation. Details of which is
shown below:

P.A.P. NAME OF PROJECT OBJECT CODE AMOUNT

GAA 2023- P00713331LZ 50604030-01 11,776,000.00
310109101332000 | Rehabilitation/Reconstruction
of Roads with Slips, Slope
Collapse, and Landslide -
Tertiary Roads - Nabua-
Balatan Rd. — K0492 +530-
K0492 + 551

This certification is issued this 22"P day of February, 2023.

Certified by:

JASMINE Mﬁcoa
Chief Fiha ection



